PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIRECTED PERCEPTION, INC.	01/18/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLIR MOTION CONTROL SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	27700A SW Parkway Avenue	
City:	Wilsonville	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08827843

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)202-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-651-5000

Email: tina.kavanaugh@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP IP Section

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 70052.248

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Greg J. Michelson

Total Attachments: 1

source=NameChangeDocument#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024148 FRAME: 0609 CH \$40.00 U88Z

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF DIRECTED PERCEPTION, INC.

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

JAN 2 0 2010

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of Directed Perception, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation shall be FLIR Motion Control Systems, Inc."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 9,042.28. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: Jan. 18, 2010

Andrew C. Teich, President

William W. Davis, Secretary

CHI 31508355 t

PATENT REEL: 024148 FRAME: 0610

RECORDED: 03/26/2010